TEMPORARY COMMUNITY GARDEN

S*COMOUS LIVE MORE

Summer 2022 Pop-Up Project

Terms of Use Form

Plot User Responsibilities

- Regular watering and weeding of assigned plot(s);
- · Harvesting and removal of produce/finished blooms (this is due to rats and other wildlife);
- Maintenance of pathways in weed free condition;
- Storage of tools and other garden implements offsite;
- Responsible for provision of Garden Supplies:
 - Seeds/seedlings
 - Hoses/watering cans
 - Tools (ie. Shovels, wheel barrows)
 - Growing support structures, etc.
- Garden Clean Up End of Pilot Project: clean up of debris & collection and removal of any personal items;

District of Sicamous Bylaws

• Unsightly Premises Bylaw No. 257

Important Dates

- June 13, 2022 Plot User Registration
- September 10-11, 2022 End of Pilot Project Garden Clean Up
- October Pilot Project Wrap Up Survey

Rules

- No home compost permitted for use within the community garden this is due to rats and other wildlife – Grade A compost from a licensed facility only;
- No regulated flora permitted (ie. Cannabis);
- All garden debris from plots will be removed and appropriately disposed of off-site by the plot user;
- Garden refuse fires not permitted;
- · Weeds and pests to be manually removed by hand; otherwise, food safe methods of control only;
- No trees or large shrubs permitted; any small shrubs such as herbs, will need to be salvaged at the End
 of Pilot Project;
- No storage of tools or other garden implements on-site; if a user wishes to provide a hose and (1)
 wheelbarrow for communal use, this can be accommodated however at your own risk (vandalism, theft,
 abuse);
- No major structures permitted; minor temporary structures such as tomato cages, trellises, or cloches as required for crop support are permitted, however no taller than 3ft;
- Unused, abandoned, or un-maintained plots will be re-assigned if you will be away or are unable to tend your garden for a week or more, please arrange for someone to tend your plot and advise the District contact (Sarah Martin smartin@sicmaous.ca (250) 836 5261);

l agree to the above	Terms of Use:
Name (please print):	
Date:	